o £ e e el e e e YORKRIDGE SHOPPING CENTER
,—P]:‘.Ti'].‘lON FOR ZONING VARIANCE And It appearing that by reascn of the folicwing finding of facts ... RE: PETITION FO% VARIANCE . BEFORE

: X for a Sign

i West Side of York Foad 300* : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS . : Nusth of Ridgely Road
&qmumg AT A Powr Ow THE e, DE 8th District CF
Yorksidge Realty Co., Inc.

Potitioner : BALTIMORE COUNTY
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ruw:;\‘;n:euhmﬁ described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereol.

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.

z o No. 66-226-A
. Twe Wesr Sioe Vors Boso Fiew Yiw Cavien Lok
hercby petition for a Variance from Sectios. $13:4¢ To_allow o aipn of 265 ag. [t
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4 Pey, Vauce Msroacy Fe Char: mo- A Peiry The petitioner in this cose requests @ Variance from Seetion 413, 2(e) of

of (ke Zening Regalations of Bal County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

8 Seerwsxiy to resr Te A Powr Twowes:  Easteniy
foll wing reasons- (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to permit an identificeticn sign for the

&t L

zoon ring o4 ¢ a level balow York Zoad level and fe diffioul
iton o7 ::;ﬁ','fw".o:; e Toad. | Propoasd new ssattons of aign to . s
:m:t,ru tenants in the atres. ST s = . e e

Yorkridge Shepping Center of 2685 square feet instead of the 150 square feet ollowed
Foer Ta Tws Fowr or HEgivoivg.

e Covren Sigu 4 s

o o . The petitioner proposes to add identification lines to the presently existing
5 I = SR - Cavarascrao Focravews. Phssuivt
Sae attached description

Teasnrs Diascroay sign, as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2, and er tostified that the identification

& 7 c b7 - signs proposed to be added would only fill in vocant space betveen the "Yorkriage™
Zoning Commisionsr of Baitimere Court Siqus T 2r drvec T Ecisving Suorriu; Cevren )
sign and ground level.
Seq
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public bearing oo the above petition
Property 15 1o be pﬂﬂml m.l advertised as prescribed by Zonng Reguiations.
of above Variance adverl posiing, et upon fling of this
pelition and furiher “,m-: fnd are to be bound by the zomng regulation: and restrictions. of
Halimre County adopted pursuant lo the Zoning Law For Baitimere County.

The petitioner and his witness staied that it is an extreme hardship 1o the
and it appearing that by resson of. failurs to show practical difficulty or unreasonabls

Cinvse Lvow Sigus Fwc small tenants of the Shepping Center not to be eble to advertise thair names on the
hardshi; - o intearaied shopping center sign, ond further, that there are numerou. ofher integroted
P /o8 Lhammy Hio K

f L of livlh
ﬂ L /‘t 22 TORKRIDGE ABALTY-CO-, INC.

: [
! g‘, mn Stonw, Ino. “F‘JMMJM'-HM‘(J 4 i Bact siore Ao,

thopping center signs in Baltimore County that greatly exceed the 150 square oot limft

a3 set forth in Section 413.2(¢) of the Regulations. It was further testified that the can=
Contract purchaser
<

Aau vas 1808 Charry Hill Road s Address 2200 MARYLAND NAT 'L BANK BLDG.

struction of en integrated sign such os propotd i would be preferable fo numerous

_.Balt(uore,. Narylond 2120 DALITMORE,. MARYLAND. - 21203 - - the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

small individual signs advertising tenants located with'a the Shepping Tenter.

Mo proteste ts oppeared at the hearing befare the Board to refute the
Petitioner’s Attorn Protestant's Allorney

400 ALTV3Y 3D01EXNOA

“tatements of the petitioner.

For the reasons given above, the Board feels that the petitianer hos shown @
C e e County, this ___ 22ud ______.__.day
1; By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
March ... 196_£., that the subject maller of Lhis petition be advertised,
required by the Zoning Law of Raltimore County, in two newspapers of gencral circulation !t'rwhll
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and Lhat the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltigorgy’o Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

practical difficulty end unreasonabile hardihip tat entitles him to the requested variance.
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County,_gauh g 18 day of.Aacd)_ ., 196 &, at 10190 'clock

~Zoning Commissicae: of Baltimore Couny.

fover)

] 25 %5 1M —
s imore county, many@np [ WreaErk

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPUNDENCE

Seminary Av.
ORDER wsm, Mary
e November 8, 1966

Fer the reasons set forth in the aforegaing Opinion, it is this
cay of November, 1966, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, hat the

ridge Realty Company Ine. ; -
Varience petitioned for bo and the same is hereby GRANTED. pany Ine Diatri

1542 West North Avenue
HEARING: Mandey, April 19, (766. (10100 A.M.)

Baltimore, Maryland

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapter 1169,
Subject: e for Yorkeidge Shopping Center Sign
subtitle B of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS Grtiams Th planning realf of the Offien 2f Planning end Zoning s reviewsd the mibjost
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY s clation appeared at the first hearing

2 3 ipatition and will affer 20 saressnt. * Dear Kr. Rose:
of this ca . mber 66~226-A) and opposed your request for a

variance frow 5 square feet.

position vas (nitiated based on neral feeling thac Dagut
thle should be dome to {mprove ~he appearance of our
H T, it is also felt ta Jbove skttar  ana xraniate
Intained Lf care and taste are used In

County Board of Appe
/ 4

W, Gile: sPaMar ¥v you will have and aesthetic design Lf indeed a la

With the request that this hope be fulfilled the

Lutherville nity Association withdraws opposition to the pending

zoning case.
e

(4
“R. Bruce Alderman

Yours truly, . n""-';/""iﬁ"
s

garl P. Joncs, President
Lutherville Commnity Asso,




INVOICE

OFFICF OF IilNANCB

TOWSON U‘.IYMND 21204

-umnlqmﬂ‘-lu.u.

-226-A

1% pera-—= - 6N TR

4

IHPGI’IIIHH MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITT..NCE.

INVOICE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No.38640
OFEICE OF FINANCE
Division of Collection and Reccipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

oate §/25/66

To: Verkridge Reslty Co.,
2100 Rarylan Astionsl Bank 81dg.,
Saltiners, Maryland 21202

LR 47fice of Planning & l-|
HQC“, 0ffice 81
lawsen, Ruryland 21

o1-422

BEPOMIT TO ACCOUNT NG,

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Joun G. Rose
ranns coummnsnts

March 2L, 1966

Claude Neon Signs, Incs
1808 HA11 Road
Baltinore, Maryland 21230

Sign v.rum. for Yorkridge
Fealty Co, Inc., Located

/s fork Ruﬂ W of Ridgely Foad
Bth District

(Item £, March 22, 1966)

Desr Sirt

The Zoning Advisory Committes has Teviewed the mubject
petition and has no comment 1o offer with regard to the propossd
developnent. plan.

bove comments are not intanded to indicate the
of the Foning actiorn reqrasted, bat %o mssure that
E plans or problums that may have &
bearing on this case. Tho Director axifor the Deputy Uirector
of the Office of Planning and Zoning wili submit recommendations
on the appropriateness of tie reqrested soning 10 days before the
Zoning Corsslssicner's hearing.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Distriet... ...

Posied for: ..
Petitioner: . /ridl
Locatior of property:.. .\

Location of Signs:.

orrio@or
THE BALTIMORE COUNT!AN

THE COMMUNITY NEWS

N-'ﬁ'no\ r-‘m I3 \AH‘LMCE

ZouniG: i o Yot

DETAGH UPFER SEGTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

Cost of appesl - Verkdigge Sealty Co.
g, 65 226-A

4

INPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DI'/iSION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

BA"IMORE COUNTY, MABY&N’D

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To. M. John G. Rowe, Zoning Commissioner Date. . APl 7, 1960
FROM  Mr. Lestie H. Guaef, Deputy Dircctor
of Planning
SUBJECT. “Petition #66-226-A. Wost side of York Road 300 faet North of Ridgely Road.
Petifion for Variance ta pe.mit o sign of 285 square feet instead of ihe allowed
150 square faet. Yokridge Realty Co., Inc. = Petitionors. "

Bth Distei

HEARING: Monday, April 19, 1966. (10:00 A.M.)

The plonning stoff of the Offico of Planning and Zoaiig hos reviewsd the subjec

petition and will offer no statement,

ance for a Sign.
LOCATION: West aide of York
Road 300 oot North of Ridgely

Haltimore County, >
of the Zonirg Act
of Baltimare cmm. will bold a
public hearing:
Petition for a V;

e sllomed 150 separe
The Zoning. Frmintion 10 be
e xcopted as.olloms

pareel of land i the
lghth District of Baltimore

Count
Bqlm-m. 22 Pl o0 e

point, thence westerly 10festton
poini, thence southerly 10 feet
t 2 point, uu-m-  rusterly 30
feet of beginning.

E nppin: orer sigy
located within construc
rel v

cowTY,

Very truly yours,

VAMES B DUERy
Zoning Teohnician

RICIMAL

OFFICPF
THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

THE COMMUNITY NEWS THE HERALD - ARGUS
Roisterstown, Md Cotonsville, M<.

No. | Newburg Avenue CATONSVILLE,

1968

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY that the annexed nduuvhumanl of

John G. i

was inserfed in THF BALTIMORE COUNTIAM, & group cof
theax wookly newspapers publithed in Baltimore Courty, Mary-
woconsinx weok before

1965, that is to sey

land, once & week for Cna

the day of April,

tho same was insorted in the issues of
March 31, l9es.

THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN
By ol o

Sdidan-and Manager /1

Prgan

ance for & Sign,

LOCATION: West side of York
FRoad 700 feet North of Ridgely
Road,

A

PUBLIC HEARING: Poom 108,
County Office. Dullig, 111 W,
Chesapeake  Avenve, Toason,

‘public hearing:

‘Petition for & Variance from
the Zoning Regulatices of Bal-
Umore Couty 1o permit a sign

of 285 square feot instesd of
the allowed 150 square feet.

The Zoning Requlation o be
excopted 21 follows:

Section 41,2 () - 130 square
fout fn aroa.

Al that pareel of tand in the
Eighh District of Boldmore
County.

Begloning Joim o e
west -Me of York Road, sai
point "o s s
v side o Yorh Foad from

of Ridgely Rosd,
"%}
poit, tence westerly J{eettos

polnt, thence sousherly 10 feet
point, thence casterly 30

the Zosing Department.
: Mondny, April
AM,

March 31,

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Gromae £ Gavieuis

Joun G. Rose

THE HEGALD - ARGUS
Roistersiown, Md Catoncville, Md.

No. | Newburg Avenue CATONSYILLE, MD.

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the ennomd advertisement of
o Basa, -oulsg So L

was interted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, a group of
those weokly nowspapers published in Balfimore Ceanty, Mary-
land, ance o week for Ome AXCHEIVE weekd befare
the 4t day of Apr 198

. that is to say
the same was inserted in the issues of

b 21, 1948,
THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN
/g_x.{ J Mergs

i

Edidee—andManager. €' 7.

Mareh 2L, 1965

GClaude neon Signs, Inc.
1808 Chorry
tinore, Maryland 2i230

Hi1l Foad

@ Yorkridgo fealty Coy Tnce

(Iten 6, March 22, 1966)

Doar 5irt

The above referenced petition is accepted for filing as of

the date on the enclosed filing certificate, Kotice of the hearing

OF PLANNING AND ZONING

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD. -

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
publisiied in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md, sreScmosach

| oh-2 T sugeoesive svetkaxbefore the  16th
day of - pgad . 19. 66, the first publication
appearing on the. Jlss. day of . Mareh
1%
:I'HE JEEFE.R;?NIAN, 5
Manager

Cost of Advertisement, §.

INVOICE

BALJMORE COUNTY, LAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE

Division of Collection wnd Recel
CO"RT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Ne.37640
aare MAB/EG6

BILLED toning Dapl. of Relto. Cos

T
$25.%0
TTo:scouNTNOalRe

auATITY TETACH UFPOR BRGTION ARD RETURN Wit

Petition for & Verfance for Vorksidge Reatly Coo, Imce
#o6-226-A

ANE CHECKS FAYABLE TO o BALTIMORE COUNTY, Y. MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECT N & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPE(t SECTh  3F THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

| oy rom 4 VARIANCE

nicT

| ruen for & Veriases

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

s Commsoner o
b unenty of
[

TOWSON, MD 4 19
THIS IS TO CERTIFY it the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSCNIAN, a weekly newrpaper printed
and publishec. in Towson, Baltissore County, Md., encesin:each
suecersive weeks before the. 10,

day of il 1 the first publication

appeas

THE JEF FERSDNIAN
P
y i

Ao vide  Jl2e s
Manager.

em 131, oty

other babat. 1L *. e

o, BOS Cost of Advertisement, §
e commienss ot

T itimare Coutly

date snd time which will be held not less than 30 dayn nor more
than 90 a7s awfter tw date on the filing certificate will be
forwarded Lo you in the near future.

If you have any quentd

concerning this mattes, please
do not hes'tate to contact ne ot |

3-3000, Extensfon 353
cm eon s-&n- Inv-

1506 Cherry ki
Baltinare, n-m.ma zu)ﬂ

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE G PLANNING AND ZONING
Ceanty Office Building

111 W. (ihesapeake Averue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has baen received and accepted for filing thle
22 day of a2 ) 1965,
ke e =

Zoning Commissioner

’
Petitioner _Yoriqridge fonliy (i, Ioce. (el

Revisied ty _,fcﬁﬂ____dza
o {rman o

Advisory Committée

A4 s Attornsy
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